
 
 
 

Year 11 2025 Information Night 
Wednesday 12 June 

 
Dear parents and carers of Year 10 students 
  
We look forward to seeing you at the Year 11 2025 Subject Selection Information Evening as we 
commence the HSC journey for your son. 
 
The program is as follows: 
 
5:00 pm           Q & A with the Leaders of Learning and Student Helpers 

Meet the Leaders of Learning and students regarding the different HSC courses. They 
will provide you with information and assist with any questions.  

 
6:00 pm            Presentations 
                           Mr Ronchetti                College Principal 
                           Mr Davidson                 Assistant Principal, Teaching and Learning 
                           Ms Dempsey        Senior Studies Coordinator  
 
During the presentation, please note , all students must sit with their parents and be in full Winter 
Uniform. 
                                                

Core Leader of Learning 
                          Mr Di Sano         Religious Education 
                          Ms Taddio                 English 
                          Mr Wall                   Mathematics 
                 
7:00 pm          More opportunity to ask questions 
 
Our Leaders of Learning and the courses in their departments are listed below: 
 

Leaders of Learning 

Annabel Gunns Gym Diverse Learning agunns@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Sam Di Sano Gym 
Studies of Religion I 
Studies of Religion II 
Studies in Catholic Thought 

sdisano@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Matthew Wall Gym Mathematics mwall@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

mailto:agunns@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au
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mailto:mwall@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au


Stefania Taddio Gym English staddio@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Pat Rodgers Gym 
Ancient History 
Modern History 
Legal Studies 

prodgers@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Joanne Schuster Gym 

Biology 
Chemistry 
Physics 
Investigating Science 

jschuster@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Simon Yue Gym 

Economics 
Geography 
Business Studies 
Business Services 

 

syue@stpuisx.nsw.edu.au 
 

Neil Gibson Gym Foyer 

Design and Technology 
Engineering Studies 
Industrial Technology 
Software Engineering 

ngibson@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Kara Manga Gym 
SPX Languages (Chinese & French) 
NSW School of Languages 
Saturday School of Community Languages 

kmanga@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Annabel 
Westhoff 

Penny Lindley 

Music Room 1 

Music 1 
Music 2 
 
Drama 

awesthoff@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 
 
plindley@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au  

Richard Lacey Gym PDHPE 
Sports Lifestyle and Recreation rlacey@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

Frances Doyle Art Room 3 
Visual Arts 
Photography, Video and Digital Imaging 
Ceramics 

Fdoyle@stpiusx.nsw.edu.au 

 
 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
 
Mr Stephen Davidson 
Assistant Principal, Teaching and Learning 
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